503215552 03/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3262167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN CORVEY	08/30/2011
HORST BLUM	08/25/2011
BEATRICE CAMERON	10/10/2011
TARIK DABDOUBI	10/10/2011
STEPHANIE DECARY	10/05/2011
NICOLAS BAURIN	10/05/2011
DAVID PAPIN	10/05/2011
CHRISTIAN LANGE	08/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI-AVENTIS		
Street Address:	174 AVENUE DE FRANCE		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75013		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13819620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8573004000

Email: rhopkins@lathropgage.com **Correspondent Name:** LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET, SUITE 700 Address Line 2: JAMES H. VELEMA, ESQ.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	543398 SA9-101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN K. HAMM, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan K. Hamm/

503215552 PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0197

DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015				
Total Attachments: 5					
source=SA9101US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif					
source=SA9101US_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif					
source=SA9101US_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif					
source=SA9101US_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif					
source=SA9101US_Signed_Assignmen	t#page5.tif				

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to sanoff-aventis (Assignce), 174 avenue de France, 78013 Paris, France and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2010/156, entitled

Peptide or Peptide Complex binding to alpha2 integrin and methods and uses involving the same

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP):

EP Application Filing Date:

August 31, 2010

EP Application Filing No.:

10305929.1

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at			on this	30	day of	August.	, 2011
-	(City and Nation)	asser J.				V	
	Signature:		E. June				
	Inventor's Name:	Carsten Corv	ey	1			
	Residential Addres	ss: c/o Sanofi-Av	rentis Deutsc	hjänd Gm	bH, 65926 F	rankfurt am Ma	in, German
	Witnessed by:		:-///.//	<u> </u>	2	1000	***************************************
	•					•	

173

Sianest at			an this	 day of	Aragina	2614
	(City and Nation) Signature:	Ŷ&O	Value	(lay 01	O Company	2011
	Inventor's Name. Residential Address:	1 3 5	e - E			, Germany
	Witnessed by		<u> </u>		<u>Udler</u>	
Signed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of		, 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:		tement Brevets,	- 174, Avenue	e de France, 75013	3, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:					
	(City and Nation)		on this	day of		, 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name; Residential Address:				de France, 7501:	3, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:			,		
Signed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of		, 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name; Residential Address;	Stephanie Decary c/o SANOFI, Dépar			e de France, 7501:	3, París, France
	Witnessed by:					
Signed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of		, 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name; Residential Address;	Nicolas Baurin clo SANOFI, Dépar			a de France, 7591:	3, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:			,		

Signed at			on this	day of	, 2011
	(City and Nation)				
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Horst Blum c/o Sanofi-Aventi	s Deutschland Gml	oH, 65926 Frankfurt an	ı Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:				
Signed at	(City and Nation)	FRANCE	on this <u>i</u>	day of <u>October</u>	, 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Séatrice Cameros c/o SANOFI, Dépa	di .	74, Avenue de France,	75013, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:	idae A	<u> TVVC</u>	Sadia Le	<u>ieriel-k</u> bsoot
Signed at	Vita FM (City and Nation)		on this <u>40</u>	_day of OCTA	<u>Q.f.</u> , 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Tarik Dahdoubi c/o SANOFI, Dép	artement Brevets, 1	74, Avenue de France,	75013, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:	-aucent	MATON	dicalas_	MAESTRAZI
Signed at	(City and Nation)		on this STA	day of	1. C. 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Stephanie Decary c/o SANOFI, Dép		74, Avenue de France,	, 75013, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:	lexandre (<u>Veronique</u>	e Robine
Signed at	*y SEE -y E & (City and Nation)	<u> </u>	onethis	day of Servers	<u> </u>
	Signature; Inventor's Name; Residential Address;	Nicolas Baurin c/o SANOFI, Dép	artement Breveis, 1	74, Avenue de France	, 79013, Paris, France
	Wilnessed by:	Vicorian.	Suezir	· <u>Onlow</u>	<u> 26 v 872</u> Ein o
		T.	773		
			en engage Lander de	the distribution of the state o	

PATENT REEL: 035188 FRAME: 0201

Signed at	(City and Nation)	Seine (Caeya)	on this	day of CARA	, 2011
	Signature: Inventor's Name:	David Papin ss: c/o SANOFI, Dépai	rtement Brevets, 1	74, Avenue de France,	75013, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:	CUEXIN	W. Oxiga-	Bulging.	<u>60888818</u> 2
Signed at	(City and Nation)		on this	day of	
	Signature: Inventor's Name; Residential Addre Witnessed by:	Christian Lange Sss; c/o Sanofi-Aventis	Deutschland Gmi	bH, 65925 Frankfurt an	ı Main, Germany

Signed at			on this	day of	, 2011
	(City and Nation)				
	Signature:				
	Inventor's Name: Residential Address:		dement Brevets, 4	174, Avenue de	France, 76013, Paris, France
	Witnessed by:				
Signed at			on this 25 A	É day of	4245 <u>. 2011</u>
	(City and Nation)				Ö
	Signature:	- CHEQ	~ J. K		
	Inventor's Name:	Christian Lange	7	•	
	Residential Address: Witnessed by:	c/o Sanofi-Aventis	Deutschland Gm	bH, 65926 Frani	durt am Main, Germany ∖
		\$7° \(\sigma\)			/()\\AA\

3/3